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Talk/discussion on Atheism on A.l.R.

2226. SHRI SSIVA CHANDRA JHA: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether All India Radio ever broadcast any tal't or discussion on atheism; and
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(b) if so, when and what are the details thereof; if not, what are the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING (SHRI VASANT
SATHE): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

Press Panel report

2227. SHRI N. P. CHENGALRAYA
NAIDU: Will the Minister of INFOR
MATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have received the Press Panel report which was expected to be received by the middle of this month

(b) if so, what are the main features of the report; and

(c) if the answer to part (a) above be in the negative, by when the report is likely to be received?

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING (SHRI VASANT
SATHE): (a) No. Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The Press Commission is likely to submit its Report to the Government by the end of March 1982.

Act on replay telecast in slow motion

2228. SHRI M. BASAVARA J U.
Will the Minister of INFORMA
TION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that while telecasting the recently concluded India-EVigland ~ Cricket Test Series and World Cup Hocky Tournament
'the Act on Replay' part could not be shown in slow motion in the absence of proper equipment;

(b) if so, whether propose to acquire the equipments to show 'Action Replay'

Government
required

